6.0 Wakefield — Easter Bank Holiday Opening Hours

Trading Name

BOOTS

KINGFISHER
CHEMIST LTD

ASDA
PHARMACY

BOOTS

BOOTS

HUGHES
CHEMIST

EXEL CHEMIST

BOOTS

TESCO IN-
STORE
PHARMALCY

BOOTS

ASDA
PHARMACY

SUPERDRUG
PHARMACY

Check a pharmacy is opened as planned here:

WF1 1UP

WF1 1UE

WF2 7EQ

WF2 9PE

WF3 4H5

WF4 21D

WFG 240

WF8 1AL

WF3 4LB

WF10 1AD

WF10 S5EL

WF10 1DE

Telephone
Number

01924
376181

01924
291898

01924
241810

01924
374817

01924
822307

01226
722429

01924
896777

01977
703719

0345
6719384

01977
552093

01977
788910

01977
554615

Address

26-28 UPPER
KIRKGATE

192
KIRKGATE

ASDALE
ROAD
PHARMALCY
UNIT,
HOMESTEAD
DRIVE

STAMLEY
HEALTH
CENTRE

MADELEY
ROAD

56 HIGH
STREET

35
BEASTFAIR

TESCO
SUPERSTOREM
ARKET STREET

UNITS 20-21

LEEDS ROAD

74 CARLTON
STREET

Address City/Town

WAKEFIELD
WAKEFIELD
WAKEFIELD
WAKEFIELD

LAKE LOCK

ROAD,

STAMNLEY WAKEFIELD

HAVERCROFT WAKEFIELD

MORMANTON | WAKEFIELD
PONTEFRACT
HEMSWORTH

CARLTOMN

LAMES

SHOPPING

CEMTRE CASTLEFORD

GLASSHOUG

- HTON CASTLEFORD
CASTLEFORD

https://www.nhs.u

*Palliative  Pharmacy

Care

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

First

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

service-search/pharmac

Minor
Aliments

*End of
Life
Medicines

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

find-a-pharmac

Good Friday
18/04/2025

09:00-17:30

CLOSED

10:00-16:00

08:00-18:00

09:00-18:00

CLOSED

09:00-15:00

08:30-17:30

10:00-16:00

08:30-17:00

10:00-16:00

09:00-17:30

Easter Sunday
20/04/2025

CLOSED

09:15-13:15

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

13:00-16:00

09:30-14:30

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

Easter Monday
21/04/2025

09:30-16:30

CLOSED

10:00-16:00

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

08:00-15:00

CLOSED

10:00-16:00

CLOSED

10:00-16:00

CLOSED

*See palliative care section above



