6.0 Wakefield – Easter Bank Holiday Opening Hours												
Trading Name	Postcode	Telephone Number	Address	Address	City/Town	*Palliative Care	Pharmacy First	Minor Aliments	*End of Life Medicines	Good Friday 18/04/2025	Easter Sunday 20/04/2025	Easter Monday 21/04/2025
BOOTS	WF1 1UP	01924 376181	26-28 UPPER KIRKGATE		WAKEFIELD	Yes	Yes		Yes	09:00-17:30	CLOSED	09:30-16:30
KINGFISHER CHEMIST LTD	WF1 1UE	01924 291898	192 KIRKGATE		WAKEFIELD		Yes		Yes	CLOSED	09:15-13:15	CLOSED
ASDA PHARMACY	WF2 7EQ	01924 241810	ASDALE ROAD		WAKEFIELD	Yes	Yes		Yes	10:00-16:00	CLOSED	10:00-16:00
воотѕ	WF2 9PE	01924 374817	PHARMACY UNIT, HOMESTEAD DRIVE		WAKEFIELD		Yes		Yes	08:00-18:00	CLOSED	CLOSED
воотѕ	WF3 4HS	01924 822307	STANLEY HEALTH CENTRE	LAKE LOCK ROAD, STANLEY	WAKEFIELD		Yes		Yes	09:00-18:00	CLOSED	CLOSED
HUGHES CHEMIST	WF4 2JD	01226 722429	MADELEY ROAD	HAVERCROFT	WAKEFIELD		Yes		Yes	CLOSED	13:00-16:00	CLOSED
EXEL CHEMIST	WF6 2AQ	01924 896777	56 HIGH STREET	NORMANTON	WAKEFIELD	Yes	Yes		Yes	09:00-15:00	09:30-14:30	09:00-15:00
BOOTS	WF8 1AL	01977 703719	3-5 BEASTFAIR		PONTEFRACT		Yes		Yes	08:30-17:30	CLOSED	CLOSED
TESCO IN- STORE PHARMACY	WF9 4LB	0345 6719384	TESCO SUPERSTOREM ARKET STREET		HEMSWORTH		Yes		No	10:00-16:00	CLOSED	10:00-16:00
воотѕ	WF10 1AD	01977 552093	UNITS 20-21	CARLTON LANES SHOPPING CENTRE	CASTLEFORD		Yes		Yes	08:30-17:00	CLOSED	CLOSED
ASDA PHARMACY	WF10 5EL	01977 788910	LEEDS ROAD	GLASSHOUG - HTON	CASTLEFORD	Yes	Yes		Yes	10:00-16:00	CLOSED	10:00-16:00
SUPERDRUG PHARMACY	WF10 1DE	01977 554615	74 CARLTON STREET		CASTLEFORD		Yes		Yes	09:00-17:30	CLOSED	CLOSED

Check a pharmacy is opened as planned here: <a href="https://www.nhs.uk/service-search/pharmacy/find-a-pharmacy">https://www.nhs.uk/service-search/pharmacy/find-a-pharmacy</a>

<sup>\*</sup>See palliative care section above